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OBJECTIVE:- 

   

  To be part of a reputed organization and continue endeavor towards giving best output personally 

and  professionally  to the organization. Future advance my career by continuing to learn and sharpen 

my skills from job and become and authority in the decision making process. 

EDUCATION :- 

 

Language known- Bengali , Hindi, English 

Date of birth- 12th April 1993 

Father’s name- Swapan kr. Halder 

Nationality – Indian 

Religion – Hindu 

Sex- Female 

Interest and activities – Teaching, reading, painting 

Declaration   

I hereby declare that the above said information are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief and that I am in possession of the documents to be submitted as proof of the above claims . 

Place: Kolkata 

Date:        SUPRIYA HALDER 

YEAR EXAMINATION BOARD STREAM PERCENTAGE 

2009 
 
2011 
 
2014 
 
2015 

MADHYAMIK 
 
HIGHER SECONDARY 
 
B.Sc. 
 
M.Sc. 

W.B.B.S.E 
 
W.B.C.H.S.E 
 
C.U 
 
IGNOU 

N/A 
 
Science 
 
B.Sc.( Hons) 
 
M.Sc 

70.125% 
 
74.4% 
 
65.75% 
 
70% 
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