# **SUPRIYA HALDER**

## A6/8 Sukanta park(Daspara)Mukundapur,Kol-700152

PH- 7003691715/ 9903060740

Email - supriyahalder2018@gmail.com

### **OBJECTIVE:-**

To be part of a reputed organization and continue endeavor towards giving best output personally and professionally to the organization. Future advance my career by continuing to learn and sharpen my skills from job and become and authority in the decision making process.

### **EDUCATION :-**

YEAR	EXAMINATION	BOARD	STREAM	PERCENTAGE
2009	MADHYAMIK	W.B.B.S.E	N/A	70.125%
2011	HIGHER SECONDARY	W.B.C.H.S.E	Science	74.4%
2014	B.Sc.	C.U	B.Sc.( Hons)	65.75%
2015	M.Sc.	IGNOU	M.Sc	70%

### Language known- Bengali , Hindi, English

Date of birth- 12th April 1993

Father's name- Swapan kr. Halder

<u>Nationality</u> - Indian

<u>Religion</u> – Hindu

<u>Sex</u>- Female

Interest and activities - Teaching, reading, painting

**Declaration** 

I hereby declare that the above said information are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I am in possession of the documents to be submitted as proof of the above claims .

Place: Kolkata

Date: